## **International Mathematical Union**



March 27, 2015 IMU AO Circular Letter 7/2015

To: IMU Adhering Organizations

From: Helge Holden, IMU Secretary

## **IMU Media Platform**

Dear colleagues,

The IMU is now providing a Media Platform, see

http://www.mathunion.org/Publications/historic-material/.

This project is aimed at setting up a collection of photographs relevant for IMU and the mathematics community at large. The IMU is providing the platform for use by members who all have free access to upload, search and download photographs. Registration is free and open to all. Uploaded photos are screened prior to publication.

The regulations governing the use of the platform and the instructions on how to use it are contained in the

Terms and Conditions of Use for the Platform

(<u>http://www.mathunion.org/fileadmin/IMU/Publications/MediaPlatform/Terms\_and\_Condition</u> <u>s of Use for the Platform.pdf</u>)

as well as the

Licence Agreement between Right Holders and Users

(http://www.mathunion.org/fileadmin/IMU/Publications/MediaPlatform/Licence Agreement b etween\_Rights\_Holders\_and\_Users\_for\_Editorial\_Purposes.pdf).

You are invited to contribute to this photo collection. Become a member of the IMU Media Platform and share photos that you think are of interest to the mathematical community. Please advertise the IMU Media Platform to your colleagues.

Sincerely

Helge Holden Secretary of the International Mathematical Union